Wdbrg 2 Parking lot replacement BOND APPROVED

All Buildings 3
HVAC replacements in 2016 vanZelm
report BOND APPROVED

Wdbrg 4 Athletic field upgrades BOND APPROVED
Wdbrg 5 Restore tar and gravel roof areas $1,200,000

Wdbrg 6
Chiller Refurbishes-Adaptive Frequency
Drive $97,200

$0 $0 $1,297,200BONDING CAPITAL PROJECTS TOTAL

Amity Regional School District No.5  2020-2021 Board Adopted Budget

Long Range Projections  April 20, 2020 – page 65

Pending Bonding:

A bond issue for 2020-2021 was approved in December 2019.  The proposed bond is for 10 years, though options for bonding
some items for 15 years to mitigate the impact to the budget in fiscal year 2021-22 is being discussed.

The pro forma financing plan for the 2020-2021 bonding issue is provided below:

ESTIMATES FOR APPROVED 2020-2021 BOND ISSUE
PRO FORMA FINANCING PLAN - EFFECTIVE RATE 2.00%

Note:  The estimated cost of issuance is $97,050 and 10% contingency is included.
Below is a schedule of the existing debt service and estimated new bond issue in 2020-2021.

FISCAL YEAR PRINCIPAL INTEREST DEBT SERVICE
2019-20 -$   -$   -$
2020-21 250,000$   109,500$   359,500$
2021-22 250,000$   97,000$   347,000$
2022-23 340,000$   84,500$   424,500$
2023-24 375,000$   67,500$   442,500$
2024-25 375,000$   56,250$   431,250$
2025-26 375,000$   46,875$   421,875$
2026-27 375,000$   37,500$   412,500$
2027-28 375,000$   28,125$   403,125$
2028-29 375,000$   18,750$   393,750$
2029-30 375,000$   9,375$   384,375$

TOTALS 3,465,000$   555,375$   4,020,375$

Amity Regional School District No.5  2020-2021 Board Adopted Budget

Long Range Projections  April 20, 2020 – page 66

PRO FORMA ESTIMATED DEBT SERVICE

Below is a graphic depiction of the existing debt service, proposed bond issue in 2020-2021.

FISCAL YEAR EXISTING DEBT NEW DEBT TOTAL ESTIMATED DEBT
2018-19 4,567,838$   4,567,838$
2019-20 4,559,210$   4,559,210$
2020-21 4,370,835$   83,000$   4,453,835$
2021-22 4,223,668$   815,350$   5,039,018$
2022-23 4,089,399$   781,075$   4,870,474$
2023-24 3,758,336$   759,463$   4,517,799$
2024-25 3,255,828$   749,488$   4,005,315$
2025-26 1,860,200$   737,850$   2,598,050$
2026-27 818,100$   724,550$   1,542,650$
2027-28 -$   711,250$   711,250$
2028-29 -$   693,000$   693,000$
2029-30 -$   679,800$   679,800$
2030-31 -$   666,600$   666,600$
TOTAL 31,503,413$   7,401,425$   38,904,838$

Amity Regional School District No.5  2020-2021 Board Adopted Budget

Long Range Projections  April 20, 2020 – page 67

Amity Regional School District No.5  2020-2021 Board Adopted Budget

Long Range Projections  April 20, 2020 – page 68

TECHNOLOGY FIVE-YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

The infrastructure upgrade project focuses on replacing or upgrading all facets of the District’s IT environment to help support
instruction now and moving forward.  The budget request includes replacing all switches with models that support 10Gb transfer
speeds, upgrading servers and network storage solutions to support redundancy and data security, and upgrading or replacing the